
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1510
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2011
THEFT FROM AI GODOWNS
Premajibhai Dr. Solanki Kiritbhai

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether some aircraft parts were carted away by thieves from two Air India godowns inside the airport complex;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) whether any enquiry has be&n conducted in this regard;

(d) if so, the details thereof alongwith the findings of the said enquiry;

(e) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(f) the steps taken by the Government to avoid such incidents in future and to punish the guilty?

Answer

MINISTER OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI VAYALAR RAVI)

(a) and (b): Yes, Madam. About 2 1/2 scrap engine material worth Rs.5-6 lakhs approximately was reported missing from the Scrap Yard, Engineering Complex, IGI Airport, Delhi on 13,08.2011.

(c) and (d): An internal enquiry was conducted and an FIR was lodged by the Engineering Department with IGI Airport Police Station, New Delhi on 23.09.2011 for theft of Engine material

(e): Does not arise in view of reply to parts (c) and (d) above.

(f): Strict security measures are being implemented by Air India to avoid recurrence of such cases.
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